a b~ W N P

10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APOTEX, INC., APOTEX CORP. )
ARGENTUM PHARMACEUTICALS, )
LLC, ACTAVIS ELIZABETH LLC, )
TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, )
INC., SUN PHARMACEUTICAL )
INDUSTRIES LTD., SUN )
PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, )
INC., and SUN PHARMA GLOBAL,)
)
)
)
)

FZE,
Petitioners,
VS. ) IPR 2017-00854
) Patent No.
NOVARTIS, A.G., ) 9,187,405
)
Patent Owner. )
____________________________ )
** REVISED **
TELECONFERENCE

Seattle, Washington
Thursday, March 29, 2018

Reported by:
Connie Recob, CCR 2631, RMR, CRR
JOB NO. 140070

Page 1

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

March 29, 2018
9:00 a.-m.

Teleconference, held at the offices
of Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, 701
Fifth Avenue, Seattle, Washington, before
Connie Recob, CCR 2631, RMR, CRR, a Notary
Public of the State of Washington.

Page 2

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANCES:

Presiding:
The Honorable ROBERT POLLOCK,

Administrative Patent Judge

JUDGE CHRISTOPHER N. KAISER

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
Attorneys for Petitioner
701 Fifth Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
BY: STEVE PARMELEE, ESQ.
JAD MILLS, ESQ.

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER
Attorneys for Patent Owner:
200 Park Avenue
New York, New York 10166
BY: ROBERT TRENCHARD, ESQ.
JANE LOVE, Ph.D., ESQ.

Page 3

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANCES:

KIRKLAND & ELLIS
Attorneys for Petitioner Teva
601 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10022
BY: GREGORY SPRINGSTED, ESQ.

ALSO PRESENT:
Tyler Liu, Associate General Counsel

at Argentum Pharmaceuticals

Samuel Park, Counsel for Sun

Pharma

Page 4

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Teleconference
** *PROCEEDINGS™=*=*=*

HON. POLLOCK: Good afternoon. This
call 1s 1n relation to IPR 2017-00854
and joined cases and the e-mails of parties
dated March 28, 2018. This 1s Judge
Pollock and with me on the line is Judge
Kaiser. |1 would like to start with a roll
call.

Who do we have for Petitioner
Apotex?

MR. PARMELEE: This 1s Steve
Parmelee and 1 also have Jad Mills.

HON. POLLOCK: Good afternoon. And
from Petitioner Argentum?

MR. LIU: Hi. This is Tyler Liu,
last name L-1-U, for Argentum
Pharmaceuticals.

HON. POLLOCK: And for Petitioner
Teva Actavis?

MR. SPRINGSTED: This i1s Gregory
Springsted of Kirkland & Ellis.

HON. POLLOCK: For Petitioner Sun

Pharma?

Page 5

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




