1 2 UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 3 4 5 APOTEX, INC., APOTEX CORP. ) ARGENTUM PHARMACEUTICALS, ) 6 LLC, ACTAVIS ELIZABETH LLC, ) TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, ) 7 INC., SUN PHARMACEUTICAL ) INDUSTRIES LTD., SUN ) 8 PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, ) INC., and SUN PHARMA GLOBAL,) 9 FZE, ) 10 Petitioners, 11 ) IPR 2017-00854 vs. ) Patent No. 12 NOVARTIS, A.G., ) 9,187,405 13 Patent Owner. 14 \*\* REVISED \*\* 15 TELECONFERENCE Seattle, Washington 16 17 Thursday, March 29, 2018 18 19 20 21 22 23 Reported by: 24 Connie Recob, CCR 2631, RMR, CRR 25 JOB NO. 140070

Page 1

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

RM

		Page 2
1		
2	March 29, 2018	
3	9:00 a.m.	
4		
5		
б	Teleconference, held at the offices	
7	of Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, 701	
8	Fifth Avenue, Seattle, Washington, before	
9	Connie Recob, CCR 2631, RMR, CRR, a Notary	
10	Public of the State of Washington.	
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

# **DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

1 2 APPEARANCES:	
2 ADDEARANCES:	
3	
4 Presiding:	
<sup>5</sup> The Honorable ROBERT POLLOCK,	
6 Administrative Patent Judge	
7	
8 JUDGE CHRISTOPHER N. KAISER	
9	
10 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI	
11 Attorneys for Petitioner	
<sup>12</sup> 701 Fifth Avenue	
<sup>13</sup> Seattle, Washington 98104	
<sup>14</sup> BY: STEVE PARMELEE, ESQ.	
15 JAD MILLS, ESQ.	
16	
17 GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER	
18 Attorneys for Patent Owner:	
<sup>19</sup> 200 Park Avenue	
20 New York, New York 10166	
<sup>21</sup> BY: ROBERT TRENCHARD, ESQ.	
JANE LOVE, Ph.D., ESQ.	
23	
24	
25	

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Page 4 A P P E A R A N C E S: KIRKLAND & ELLIS Attorneys for Petitioner Teva 601 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022 BY: GREGORY SPRINGSTED, ESQ. ALSO PRESENT: Tyler Liu, Associate General Counsel at Argentum Pharmaceuticals Samuel Park, Counsel for Sun Pharma 

#### 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

		Page 5
1	Teleconference	
2	* * * P R O C E E D I N G S * * *	
3		
4	HON. POLLOCK: Good afternoon. This	
5	call is in relation to IPR 2017-00854	
6	and joined cases and the e-mails of parties	
7	dated March 28, 2018. This is Judge	
8	Pollock and with me on the line is Judge	
9	Kaiser. I would like to start with a roll	
10	call.	
11	Who do we have for Petitioner	
12	Apotex?	
13	MR. PARMELEE: This is Steve	
14	Parmelee and I also have Jad Mills.	
15	HON. POLLOCK: Good afternoon. And	
16	from Petitioner Argentum?	
17	MR. LIU: Hi. This is Tyler Liu,	
18	last name L-I-U, for Argentum	
19	Pharmaceuticals.	
20	HON. POLLOCK: And for Petitioner	
21	Teva Actavis?	
22	MR. SPRINGSTED: This is Gregory	
23	Springsted of Kirkland & Ellis.	
24	HON. POLLOCK: For Petitioner Sun	
25	Pharma?	

## DOCKET A L A R M



## Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

## **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

### **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

## **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

### API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

#### E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.